No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 (Eng) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh



Dated Shimla -171001

001 the

Office Order

With the prior approval of competent authority, the adjustment orders of Smt.Anupama Choudhary, Lecturer (School-New) (English) {who is u/t from GSSS Rakkar (D) (KGR) to GSSS Ather (CBA)} at newly upgraded GSSS Jalot (KGR) issued vide office order dated 17.09.2021 is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect and she is hereby temporarily deputed in the O/o Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala (KGR) with pay lien at GSSS Ather (CBA) till further orders.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even dated Shimla-171001, the Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Kangra/Chamba, H.P.

2. The Principal, GSSS Rakkar (Dharamshala)/Ather (CBA)/NU Jalot (KGR), HP with the direction that the relieving/joining of the concerned official may be entered in PMIS immediately.

- 3. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.
- 4. Guard File.

Azr

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh